

**SB0183/314237/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 183  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 26, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 16, strike “ELECTRONIC”; in line 17, after “TELECOMMUNICATION” insert “, AUDIO-VISUAL,”; in the same line, after “OR” insert “OTHER”; in the same line, strike “TECHNOLOGY” and substitute “TECHNOLOGIES”; and in line 27, after “STATE” insert “WHERE THE LICENSEE OBTAINS SUCH A PRIVILEGE”.

On page 8, in line 15, strike “A LICENSING BOARD” and substitute “THE COMMISSION”.

On page 12, in line 31, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”.

On page 13 in line 35 and on page 14 in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike “HOME” and substitute “MEMBER”.

On page 14, in line 5, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; in line 25, after “ACTION” insert “AGAINST A LICENSEE”; and in line 27, after “STATE” insert “, AND ANY REMOTE STATE IN WHICH THE LICENSEE HAS A PRIVILEGE TO PRACTICE,”.

On page 16, in line 13, after “STATES” insert “TO THE EXTENT AND MANNER PROVIDED FOR IN THIS COMPACT”.

On page 17, after line 18, insert:

(Over)

**SB0183/314237/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee  
Amendments to SB 183  
Page 2 of 2**

**“(D) THE COMMISSION HAS NO AUTHORITY TO CHANGE OR MODIFY THE LAWS OF THE MEMBER STATES WHICH DEFINE THE PRACTICE OF AUDIOLOGY OR SPEECH–LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY IN THE RESPECTIVE STATES.”;**

in line 19, strike “(D)” and substitute “(E)”; and in line 20, after “COMMISSION” insert “, WITHIN THE POWERS OF THE COMMISSION,”.

On page 18, in line 3, strike “(E)” and substitute “(F)”.

On page 20, in line 4, after “JURISDICTION.” insert “ALL MINUTES AND DOCUMENTS OF MEETINGS OTHER THAN A CLOSED MEETING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC UPON REQUEST AT THE REQUESTING PERSON’S EXPENSE.”; and in line 31, strike “(F)” and substitute “(G)”.

On page 24, in line 15, after “AVAILABLE” insert “TO ANY PERSON”; and in the same line, after “REQUEST” insert “AND AT THE REQUESTING PERSON’S EXPENSE”.